Launch Zone Times for Elvington

Weather Cloudy

STRIICHTLINERS

Official Results

.events

28th February 2026

Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No. Name Machine Best t1 s1 t2 s2 t3 s3 t4 s4 t5 sb 6 s6
Cars
1 Simon Paul Nissan GTR R35 417 545 73 459 92 417 94
120 Glenn Whitfield BMW F90 M5 4.4 Ltr 468 597 48 475 83 475 82 468 84 489 79 470 83
20 Glenn Whitfield BMW F90 M5 4.4 Ltr 474 474 83 553 72 488 81 525 77 490 77 474 82
22 Andy Speck BMW M3 3 Ltr 475 848 32 475 95 501 90 494 90 497 92 498 91
24 Marcin Szwed Pacemaker 505 541 56 5.05 87
11 Dan Stonehouse  Subaru WRX 2 Ltr 524 583 65 565 64 524 66 527 63 649 62 6.64 61
23 Carl Davis Subaru Impreza 2 Ltr 527 532 67 562 68 650 67 535 68 527 69 646 66
111 Dan Stonehouse  Subaru WRX 2 Ltr 534 534 67
17 Michael Brewins ~ Mercedes ML 6.3 Ltr 556 559 69 565 67 562 67 556 67 560 68 562 64
7 Michael Brewins ~ Mercedes ML 6.3 Ltr 560 562 66 568 67 583 66 562 67 560 67 560 66
3 Karl Monks Honda Civic 2 Ltr 572 572 572 68
123 Carl Davis Subaru Impreza 2 Ltr 576 5.76 68
19 Tom Morgan Subaru Impreza 2 Ltr 584 597 64 596 62 592 65 6.16 60 6.01 64 584 63
18 Dexter Wilson Dragster 460cc 584 654 49 651 51 584 55
21 Leon Duxfield BMW M140i 3 Ltr 585 598 67 587 56 585 72 594 69
28 Damen Haskett Mercedes SLK 5.4 Ltr 587 587 67
24 Christian Trevor ~ Vauxhal Astra 2 Ltr 599 631 64 613 68 599 67 665 55 649 58 6.74 60
16 Matt Johnson Ford Scort 1.8 Ltr 599 650 62 599 63 6.06 63 6.08 63 6.15 63 6.15 57
116 Matt Johnson Ford Scort 1.8 Ltr 6.06 6.06 62 6.96 47
14 Christian Trevor ~ Vauxhal Astra 2 Lir 6.20 641 58 659 64 620 64 625 62 6.26 63 6.54 63
6 Michael Bryant Toyant Celica 2 Ltr 6.26 635 59 6.26 58 719 59 8.01 60
17 David Jenkins Man TGX 12 Ltr 640 685 59 687 59 6.70 62 640 64 689 61 642 66
110 Miles Branton Ford Mustang 5 Ltr 6.44 644 65 6.73 65 6.76 53 8.88 41
10 Miles Branton Ford Mustang 5 Lir 644 644 64 703 57 753 44 658 65 644 64 648 64
25 Simon Fogg Mercedes E320 3.2 Ltr 6.47 652 54 652 55 647 54 653 54
5 Simon Fogg Mercedes E3203.2Ltr 6.50 650 54 655 54 656 54 660 54 6.60 54 6.61 54
15 Simon Fogg Mercedes E3203.2Ltr 6.52 658 54 6.72 53 6.66 54 656 54 6.63 54 6.52 54
4 Christian Trevor ~ Vauxhal Astra 2 Ltr 6.61 6.72 59 6.61 64 661 51 692 55 6.87 59 6.65 61
25 Anthony Pardew  Fiesta 1.6 Ltr 6.68 7.12 54 691 53 690 56 6.81 57 6.68 57
9 Neil Edwards Peugot 205 2.1 Ltr 6.91 691 60 7.05 58
8 Jon Moore VW Polo 1.9 Ltr 691 721 51 742 53 732 49 691 54 697 54
215 Jude Elliott Go-Kart 250cc 6.92 712 48 7.00 48 6.92 47
115 Jude Elliott Go-Kart 250cc 6.94 7.01 48 7.04 47 694 48 694 48 7.03 47 7.07 48
15 Jude Elliott Go-Kart 250cc 6.98 724 46 714 47 698 47 730 47 7.09 47 727 47
12 William Owen Nissan Micra 1 Ltr 759 796 45 822 45 759 46 795 44 768 46
2 Isla Boughen Jnr Slingshot 300cc 763 787 33 763 37
14 Brian Malin Buckler Spacekart 197 898 9.26 40 8.98 38
Bikes
2193 Terry Mountford Suzuki GSXR 1000cc 402 408 93 4.02 94 416 93 407 90 4.09 94
1193 Terry Mountford Suzuki GSXR 1000cc 407 447 89 427 90 415 91 437 90 420 92 407 93
1172 Mark Patman Kawasaki ZX10R 414 424 97 423 95 414 95 414 98
172 Mark Patman Kawasaki ZX10R 418 434 91 433 96 427 97 448 91 418 98 472 92
1195 Jeffery Taylor 424 545 75 477 86 508 79 524 58 424 92 511 68
193 Terry Mountford Suzuki GSXR 1000cc 438 595 80 557 79 587 74 473 84 438 87 440 89
3190 Brad McGreavy Honda CBR 600cc 486 547 74 486 80 571 71 514 79 487 79
2195 Jeffery Taylor 487 496 77 496 79 487 79 489 79 502 77 505 74
2190 Brad McGreavy Honda CBR 600cc 488 553 72 499 79 488 79 502 77 498 78 496 78
3195 Jeffery Taylor 496 496 78
1190 Brad McGreavy Honda CBR 600cc 497 834 38 518 73 507 77 497 78 503 78 546 76
150 Jonny Davis Kawasaki ZX10R 498 498 77 924 48

Page 1 of 3



STRIICHTLINERS

Official Results

Launch Zone Times for Elvington
Weather Cloudy

.events

28th February 2026

Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No.

195
175
188
190
171
2176
1185
1176
186
2185
185
2192
4192
169
1186
187
1187
176
167
192
183
1192
189
1189
168
1182
1183
3192
182
2189
196
178
1179
2179
3179
1178
181
179
2184
174
1174
1184
184
2173
1173
198
173
199
191
194
3176
1194

Name

Jeffery Taylor
Kevin Kearsley
Bob Hancox
Brad McGreavy
Jim Dickman
Damion Hirst
Nigel Howard
Damion Hirst
Adie Horrocks
Nigel Howard
Nigel Howard
Nigel Hara
Nigel Hara
Dean Perry
Adie Horrocks
Jamie Lawn
Jamie Lawn
Damion Hirst
James Hanes
Nigel Hara
Miles Branton
Nigel Hara
Phil McGreavy
Phil McGreavy
Greg Lambert
Alex Taylor
Miles Branton
Nigel Hara
Alex Taylor
Phil McGreavy
Chris Brack
Rory Connell
Toby Jackson
Toby Jackson
Toby Jackson
Rory Connell
John Boddy
Toby Jackson
Scott Wilson

Alfie Barraclough
Alfie Barraclough

Scott Wilson
Scott Wilson
Leo Wareham
Leo Wareham
Chris Brack
Leo Wareham
Phil Watson
Nigel Hara
Kevin Stevens
Damion Hirst
Kevin Stevens

Machine

Suzuki GSX8TT 800cc
Suzuki Srad 750cc
Honda CBR 600cc
Kawasaki ZX10RR WS
Wheelie Bike

Vespa 180cc
Wheelie Bike

Vespa 180cc

Vespa 180cc

Vespa 180cc

Honda CRF 450cc
Honda CRF 450cc
Honda F2 Sidecar
Vespa 180cc

Vespa 150cc

Vespa 150cc
Wheelie Bike

Honda F2 Sidecar
Honda CRF 450cc
Suzuki Bandit 1200cc
Honda CRF 450cc
Triumph Tiger SP 660c
Triumph Tiger SP 660c
Honda F2 Sidecar
Honda CBR 1100cc
Suzuki Bandit 1200cc
Honda CRF 450cc
Honda CBR 1100cc
Triumph Tiger SP 660c
Trident 1000cc
Piaggio 140cc

Benelli 112cc

Benelli 112cc

Benelli 112cc

Piaggio 140cc
Triumph 6T 700cc
Benelli 112cc

Vespa 180cc

Mini Top Fuel 150cc
Mini Top Fuel 150cc
Vespa 180cc

Vespa 180cc

Junior Dragster 125cc
Junior Dragster 125cc
Velocette 500cc
Junior Dragster 125cc
Mz 250cc

Suzuki GSXR 600cc
Royal Enfield 350cc
Wheelie Bike

Royal Enfield 350cc

Best

5.00
5.10
5.20
5.21
5.23
5.26
5.36
5.37
5.39
5.40
5.41
5.44
5.45
5.52
5.53
5.56
5.60
5.66
5.67
5.72
5.72
5.74
5.75
5.82
5.83
5.93
6.01
6.03
6.04
6.06
6.06
6.08
6.30
6.31
6.34
6.38
6.49
6.52
6.65
6.69
6.80
6.91
7.06
7.24
7.27
7.29
7.29
7.90
7.92
8.17
8.33
8.79

t1

6.18
5.10
5.62
5.65
5.66
5.45
5.36
5.66
5.88
5.40
6.63
5.77
6.14
5.52
5.66
6.55
5.60
5.66
5.79
6.56
5.78
6.60
6.43
6.08
5.83
5.96
6.13
6.70
7.10
6.18
6.29
6.84
6.41
6.34
6.35
6.82
8.39
10.00
7.26
6.69
6.80
7.03
8.74
7.24
7.39
7.73
9.32
15.25
7.92
9.19
8.33
8.79

s1

68
74
76
62
72
74
69
64
66
67
44
65
64
71
63
60
63
66
69
53
70
55
64
66
67
73
60
51
45
67
60
57
53
54
54
57
46
31
49
51
50
48
44
46
46
48
35
26
32
38
62
41

t2

5.00
5.55
5.48
5.39
5.55
5.26
5.39
5.47
5.89
5.57
6.03
6.27
6.21

5.63
5.95
5.78
6.49
5.67
5.84
5.72
6.36
6.07
5.82

6.67
6.13
6.83
6.75
6.06
6.97
6.69
6.46
6.33
6.35
6.65
8.23
8.65
6.67
6.89

7.04
7.48
7.25
7.33
9.11
8.22
8.02

9.39
11.85

s2

73
67
78
72
76
72
67
75
60
61
63
55
55

67
62
60
62
69
63
63
60
65
67

59
67
52
66
68
50
53
53
54
53
58
51
38
54
51

52
50
47
46
30
42
37

35
31

t3

5.42
5.23
5.20
5.34
5.46
5.28
6.05
5.70
5.80

5.78
6.31
5.45

5.91
6.08
5.86
6.15

5.78
5.80
5.74
6.38
6.40

6.11
6.17
6.30
6.42

6.06
6.85
6.46
6.31
6.36
6.50
6.66
7.14
7.47
6.98

6.97
7.22
7.30
7.35
9.15
7.82
11.35

8.94

s3

75
73
78
76
76
70
62
66
65

66
54
67

53
62
62
45

58
84
61
62
57

74
57
73
58

62
48
52
54
53
57
58
52
55
50

52
49
47
46
27
44
19

37

t4
6.46

5.34
5.53
5.23
9.18
5.66
6.11
5.39

7.23
5.44
6.90

5.70
5.75
5.66
5.82

6.73
5.92
6.48
5.90
6.45

6.34
6.44
7.07
6.04

6.09
6.57
6.43
6.36
6.34
6.38
6.49
6.77
7.15
6.99

6.98
7.49
7.25
7.27
7.29
7.75
7.90

9.28

s4
38

78
63
81
63
66
63
66

30
66
52

67
61
64
59

50
59
53
68
63

70
57
51
67

63
55
53
53
53
57
59
53
50
48

52
51
47
46
47
43
40

40

t5
5.16

5.96
5.37
5.26
7.97
5.53
5.72
5.78

5.41
6.15

5.58
5.56
5.80
5.69

5.96
5.99
5.88
5.75
5.84

5.93
6.01
6.25
6.26

8.23
6.28
6.37
6.40

6.60
6.74
7.02
6.71

6.91
7.45

7.30

7.57
7.29

8.17

s5
77

76
76
77
67
69
66
65

67
56

67
64
62
63

56
62
64
64
66

74
61
55
62

39
56
53
53

57
52
52
52

48
46

46

41
46

41

t6
5.12

5.21
5.25
8.66
5.43
5.37
6.08

6.69
5.90

5.53
5.60

5.75

5.72
6.35
6.65
5.95
6.06

6.03
6.06

6.08
6.30
6.36

7.55
6.52
6.65
6.86

7.13
7.06

9.85

7.59

8.66

s6
78

78
81
67
68
107
46

46
64

67
62

87

65
72
51
67
67

60
70

58
54
54

31
52
51
49

48
51

45

44

38

Page 2 of 3



STRIICHTLINERS

Official Results

Launch Zone Times for Elvington
Weather Cloudy

.events

28th February 2026

Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No.

197
177
1180
2180
180

Name

Chris Brack
Kevin Scott
Jet Jackson
Jet Jackson
Jet Jackson

Machine

Scott 600cc
Charger
Buggy 212cc
Buggy 212cc
Buggy 212cc

Best

9.02
9.04
9.06
9.45
11.39

t1

10.37
12.43
10.65
10.90
12.94

s1

36
34
30
29
25

t2

9.63
10.98
10.61
11.12
13.89

s2

40
36
31
28
22

t3

11.90
10.20
10.21

9.45
12.84

s3

32
38
30
31
23

t4

9.02
10.48
9.06
10.35
11.80

s4

42
42
34
27
24

t5

9.77
10.36
10.66
11.39

s5

41
30
25
28

t6 s6

9.04 43
1045 30

12.00 26

Page 3 of 3



