

Launch Zone Times for Elvington

28th February 2026

Weather Cloudy

Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No.	Name	Machine	Best	t1	s1	t2	s2	t3	s3	t4	s4	t5	s5	t6	s6
Cars															
1	Simon Paul	Nissan GTR R35	4.17	5.45	73	4.59	92	4.17	94						
1 20	Glenn Whitfield	BMW F90 M5 4.4 Ltr	4.68	5.97	48	4.75	83	4.75	82	4.68	84	4.89	79	4.70	83
20	Glenn Whitfield	BMW F90 M5 4.4 Ltr	4.74	4.74	83	5.53	72	4.88	81	5.25	77	4.90	77	4.74	82
22	Andy Speck	BMW M3 3 Ltr	4.75	8.48	32	4.75	95	5.01	90	4.94	90	4.97	92	4.98	91
24	Marcin Szwed	Pacemaker	5.05	5.41	56	5.05	87								
11	Dan Stonehouse	Subaru WRX 2 Ltr	5.24	5.83	65	5.65	64	5.24	66	5.27	63	6.49	62	6.64	61
23	Carl Davis	Subaru Impreza 2 Ltr	5.27	5.32	67	5.62	68	6.50	67	5.35	68	5.27	69	6.46	66
1 11	Dan Stonehouse	Subaru WRX 2 Ltr	5.34	5.34	67										
1 7	Michael Brewins	Mercedes ML 6.3 Ltr	5.56	5.59	69	5.65	67	5.62	67	5.56	67	5.60	68	5.62	64
7	Michael Brewins	Mercedes ML 6.3 Ltr	5.60	5.62	66	5.68	67	5.83	66	5.62	67	5.60	67	5.60	66
3	Karl Monks	Honda Civic 2 Ltr	5.72	5.72		5.72	68								
1 23	Carl Davis	Subaru Impreza 2 Ltr	5.76	5.76	68										
19	Tom Morgan	Subaru Impreza 2 Ltr	5.84	5.97	64	5.96	62	5.92	65	6.16	60	6.01	64	5.84	63
18	Dexter Wilson	Dragster 460cc	5.84	6.54	49	6.51	51	5.84	55						
21	Leon Duxfield	BMW M140i 3 Ltr	5.85	5.98	67	5.87	56	5.85	72	5.94	69				
28	Damen Haskett	Mercedes SLK 5.4 Ltr	5.87	5.87	67										
2 4	Christian Trevor	Vauxhal Astra 2 Ltr	5.99	6.31	64	6.13	68	5.99	67	6.65	55	6.49	58	6.74	60
16	Matt Johnson	Ford Scort 1.8 Ltr	5.99	6.50	62	5.99	63	6.06	63	6.08	63	6.15	63	6.15	57
1 16	Matt Johnson	Ford Scort 1.8 Ltr	6.06	6.06	62	6.96	47								
1 4	Christian Trevor	Vauxhal Astra 2 Ltr	6.20	6.41	58	6.59	64	6.20	64	6.25	62	6.26	63	6.54	63
6	Michael Bryant	Toyant Celica 2 Ltr	6.26	6.35	59	6.26	58	7.19	59	8.01	60				
17	David Jenkins	Man TGX 12 Ltr	6.40	6.85	59	6.87	59	6.70	62	6.40	64	6.89	61	6.42	66
1 10	Miles Branton	Ford Mustang 5 Ltr	6.44	6.44	65	6.73	65	6.76	53	8.88	41				
10	Miles Branton	Ford Mustang 5 Ltr	6.44	6.44	64	7.03	57	7.53	44	6.58	65	6.44	64	6.48	64
2 5	Simon Fogg	Mercedes E320 3.2 Ltr	6.47	6.52	54	6.52	55	6.47	54	6.53	54				
5	Simon Fogg	Mercedes E320 3.2 Ltr	6.50	6.50	54	6.55	54	6.56	54	6.60	54	6.60	54	6.61	54
1 5	Simon Fogg	Mercedes E320 3.2 Ltr	6.52	6.58	54	6.72	53	6.66	54	6.56	54	6.63	54	6.52	54
4	Christian Trevor	Vauxhal Astra 2 Ltr	6.61	6.72	59	6.61	64	6.61	51	6.92	55	6.87	59	6.65	61
25	Anthony Pardew	Fiesta 1.6 Ltr	6.68	7.12	54	6.91	53	6.90	56	6.81	57	6.68	57		
9	Neil Edwards	Peugot 205 2.1 Ltr	6.91	6.91	60	7.05	58								
8	Jon Moore	VW Polo 1.9 Ltr	6.91	7.21	51	7.42	53	7.32	49	6.91	54	6.97	54		
2 15	Jude Elliott	Go-Kart 250cc	6.92	7.12	48	7.00	48	6.92	47						
1 15	Jude Elliott	Go-Kart 250cc	6.94	7.01	48	7.04	47	6.94	48	6.94	48	7.03	47	7.07	48
15	Jude Elliott	Go-Kart 250cc	6.98	7.24	46	7.14	47	6.98	47	7.30	47	7.09	47	7.27	47
12	William Owen	Nissan Micra 1 Ltr	7.59	7.96	45	8.22	45	7.59	46	7.95	44	7.68	46		
2	Isla Boughen	Jnr Slingshot 300cc	7.63	7.87	33	7.63	37								
14	Brian Malin	Buckler Spacekart 197	8.98	9.26	40	8.98	38								
Bikes															
2 193	Terry Mountford	Suzuki GSXR 1000cc	4.02	4.08	93	4.02	94	4.16	93	4.07	90	4.09	94		
1 193	Terry Mountford	Suzuki GSXR 1000cc	4.07	4.47	89	4.27	90	4.15	91	4.37	90	4.20	92	4.07	93
1 172	Mark Patman	Kawasaki ZX10R	4.14	4.24	97	4.23	95	4.14	95	4.14	98				
172	Mark Patman	Kawasaki ZX10R	4.18	4.34	91	4.33	96	4.27	97	4.48	91	4.18	98	4.72	92
1 195	Jeffery Taylor		4.24	5.45	75	4.77	86	5.08	79	5.24	58	4.24	92	5.11	68
193	Terry Mountford	Suzuki GSXR 1000cc	4.38	5.95	80	5.57	79	5.87	74	4.73	84	4.38	87	4.40	89
3 190	Brad McGreavy	Honda CBR 600cc	4.86	5.47	74	4.86	80	5.71	71	5.14	79	4.87	79		
2 195	Jeffery Taylor		4.87	4.96	77	4.96	79	4.87	79	4.89	79	5.02	77	5.05	74
2 190	Brad McGreavy	Honda CBR 600cc	4.88	5.53	72	4.99	79	4.88	79	5.02	77	4.98	78	4.96	78
3 195	Jeffery Taylor		4.96	4.96	78										
1 190	Brad McGreavy	Honda CBR 600cc	4.97	8.34	38	5.18	73	5.07	77	4.97	78	5.03	78	5.46	76
150	Jonny Davis	Kawasaki ZX10R	4.98	4.98	77	9.24	48								

Launch Zone Times for Elvington

28th February 2026

Weather Cloudy

Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No.	Name	Machine	Best	t1	s1	t2	s2	t3	s3	t4	s4	t5	s5	t6	s6
195	Jeffery Taylor		5.00	6.18	68	5.00	73	5.42	75	6.46	38	5.16	77	5.12	78
175	Kevin Kearsley	Suzuki GSX8TT 800cc	5.10	5.10	74	5.55	67	5.23	73						
188	Bob Hancox	Suzuki Srad 750cc	5.20	5.62	76	5.48	78	5.20	78	5.34	78	5.96	76		
190	Brad McGreavy	Honda CBR 600cc	5.21	5.65	62	5.39	72	5.34	76	5.53	63	5.37	76	5.21	78
171	Jim Dickman	Kawasaki ZX10RR WS	5.23	5.66	72	5.55	76	5.46	76	5.23	81	5.26	77	5.25	81
2 176	Damion Hirst	Wheelie Bike	5.26	5.45	74	5.26	72	5.28	70	9.18	63	7.97	67	8.66	67
1 185	Nigel Howard	Vespa 180cc	5.36	5.36	69	5.39	67	6.05	62	5.66	66	5.53	69	5.43	68
1 176	Damion Hirst	Wheelie Bike	5.37	5.66	64	5.47	75	5.70	66	6.11	63	5.72	66	5.37	107
186	Adie Horrocks	Vespa 180cc	5.39	5.88	66	5.89	60	5.80	65	5.39	66	5.78	65	6.08	46
2 185	Nigel Howard	Vespa 180cc	5.40	5.40	67	5.57	61								
185	Nigel Howard	Vespa 180cc	5.41	6.63	44	6.03	63	5.78	66	7.23	30	5.41	67	6.69	46
2 192	Nigel Hara	Honda CRF 450cc	5.44	5.77	65	6.27	55	6.31	54	5.44	66	6.15	56	5.90	64
4 192	Nigel Hara	Honda CRF 450cc	5.45	6.14	64	6.21	55	5.45	67	6.90	52				
169	Dean Perry	Honda F2 Sidecar	5.52	5.52	71										
1 186	Adie Horrocks	Vespa 180cc	5.53	5.66	63	5.63	67	5.91	53	5.70	67	5.58	67	5.53	67
187	Jamie Lawn	Vespa 150cc	5.56	6.55	60	5.95	62	6.08	62	5.75	61	5.56	64	5.60	62
1 187	Jamie Lawn	Vespa 150cc	5.60	5.60	63	5.78	60	5.86	62	5.66	64	5.80	62		
176	Damion Hirst	Wheelie Bike	5.66	5.66	66	6.49	62	6.15	45	5.82	59	5.69	63	5.75	87
167	James Hanes	Honda F2 Sidecar	5.67	5.79	69	5.67	69								
192	Nigel Hara	Honda CRF 450cc	5.72	6.56	53	5.84	63	5.78	58	6.73	50	5.96	56	5.72	65
183	Miles Branton	Suzuki Bandit 1200cc	5.72	5.78	70	5.72	63	5.80	84	5.92	59	5.99	62	6.35	72
1 192	Nigel Hara	Honda CRF 450cc	5.74	6.60	55	6.36	60	5.74	61	6.48	53	5.88	64	6.65	51
189	Phil McGreavy	Triumph Tiger SP 660cc	5.75	6.43	64	6.07	65	6.38	62	5.90	68	5.75	64	5.95	67
1 189	Phil McGreavy	Triumph Tiger SP 660cc	5.82	6.08	66	5.82	67	6.40	57	6.45	63	5.84	66	6.06	67
168	Greg Lambert	Honda F2 Sidecar	5.83	5.83	67										
1 182	Alex Taylor	Honda CBR 1100cc	5.93	5.96	73	6.67	59	6.11	74	6.34	70	5.93	74		
1 183	Miles Branton	Suzuki Bandit 1200cc	6.01	6.13	60	6.13	67	6.17	57	6.44	57	6.01	61		
3 192	Nigel Hara	Honda CRF 450cc	6.03	6.70	51	6.83	52	6.30	73	7.07	51	6.25	55	6.03	60
182	Alex Taylor	Honda CBR 1100cc	6.04	7.10	45	6.75	66	6.42	58	6.04	67	6.26	62	6.06	70
2 189	Phil McGreavy	Triumph Tiger SP 660cc	6.06	6.18	67	6.06	68								
196	Chris Brack	Trident 1000cc	6.06	6.29	60	6.97	50	6.06	62	6.09	63	8.23	39		
178	Rory Connell	Piaggio 140cc	6.08	6.84	57	6.69	53	6.85	48	6.57	55	6.28	56	6.08	58
1 179	Toby Jackson	Benelli 112cc	6.30	6.41	53	6.46	53	6.46	52	6.43	53	6.37	53	6.30	54
2 179	Toby Jackson	Benelli 112cc	6.31	6.34	54	6.33	54	6.31	54	6.36	53	6.40	53	6.36	54
3 179	Toby Jackson	Benelli 112cc	6.34	6.35	54	6.35	53	6.36	53	6.34	53				
1 178	Rory Connell	Piaggio 140cc	6.38	6.82	57	6.65	58	6.50	57	6.38	57				
181	John Boddy	Triumph 6T 700cc	6.49	8.39	46	8.23	51	6.66	58	6.49	59	6.60	57	7.55	31
179	Toby Jackson	Benelli 112cc	6.52	10.00	31	8.65	38	7.14	52	6.77	53	6.74	52	6.52	52
2 184	Scott Wilson	Vespa 180cc	6.65	7.26	49	6.67	54	7.47	55	7.15	50	7.02	52	6.65	51
174	Alfie Barraclough	Mini Top Fuel 150cc	6.69	6.69	51	6.89	51	6.98	50	6.99	48	6.71	52	6.86	49
1 174	Alfie Barraclough	Mini Top Fuel 150cc	6.80	6.80	50										
1 184	Scott Wilson	Vespa 180cc	6.91	7.03	48	7.04	52	6.97	52	6.98	52	6.91	48	7.13	48
184	Scott Wilson	Vespa 180cc	7.06	8.74	44	7.48	50	7.22	49	7.49	51	7.45	46	7.06	51
2 173	Leo Wareham	Junior Dragster 125cc	7.24	7.24	46	7.25	47	7.30	47	7.25	47				
1 173	Leo Wareham	Junior Dragster 125cc	7.27	7.39	46	7.33	46	7.35	46	7.27	46	7.30	46	9.85	45
198	Chris Brack	Velocette 500cc	7.29	7.73	48	9.11	30	9.15	27	7.29	47	7.57	41		
173	Leo Wareham	Junior Dragster 125cc	7.29	9.32	35	8.22	42	7.82	44	7.75	43	7.29	46	7.59	44
199	Phil Watson	MZ 250cc	7.90	15.25	26	8.02	37	11.35	19	7.90	40				
191	Nigel Hara	Suzuki GSXR 600cc	7.92	7.92	32										
194	Kevin Stevens	Royal Enfield 350cc	8.17	9.19	38	9.39	35	8.94	37	9.28	40	8.17	41	8.66	38
3 176	Damion Hirst	Wheelie Bike	8.33	8.33	62	11.85	31								
1 194	Kevin Stevens	Royal Enfield 350cc	8.79	8.79	41										



Launch Zone Times for Elvington

28th February 2026

Weather Cloudy

Timekeepers Straightliners Crew

No.	Name	Machine	Best	t1	s1	t2	s2	t3	s3	t4	s4	t5	s5	t6	s6
197	Chris Brack	Scott 600cc	9.02	10.37	36	9.63	40	11.90	32	9.02	42				
177	Kevin Scott	Charger	9.04	12.43	34	10.98	36	10.20	38	10.48	42	9.77	41	9.04	43
1 180	Jet Jackson	Buggy 212cc	9.06	10.65	30	10.61	31	10.21	30	9.06	34	10.36	30	10.45	30
2 180	Jet Jackson	Buggy 212cc	9.45	10.90	29	11.12	28	9.45	31	10.35	27	10.66	25		
180	Jet Jackson	Buggy 212cc	11.39	12.94	25	13.89	22	12.84	23	11.80	24	11.39	28	12.00	26